## NOTICE OF ELECTION SODUS TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN STATE GENERAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 5, 2024

To the qualified electors of Sodus Township:

**Notice is hereby given that a State General Election** will be held in Sodus Township on Tuesday, November 5, 2024. The polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

At the following location: Sodus Township Hall 4056 King Drive, Sodus, MI 49126

**For the purpose of** electing the President and Vice-President of the United States of America, U.S. Congress, State Representatives, State Board of Education, University of Michigan Regents, Michigan State University Trustees, Wayne State University Governors, Justice of the Supreme, Court of Appeals, 2<sup>nd</sup> Circuit Court Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> District Court Judge, Probate Court Judge, County Offices, Local Offices, Library Board, School Board Members and Lake Michigan College Trustees.

A sample ballot of the November General Election is available to view at the Township Hall located at 4056 King Drive, Sodus, MI, 49126. Sample ballots can also be found at <u>www.mi.gov/vote</u>.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available in audio format, and in Braille. Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting the township clerk in advance of the election. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities.

Absentee ballots are available for all elections. Registered voters may contact the local clerk to obtain an application for an absent voter ballot.

Additional clerk hours are scheduled for Saturday, November 2, 2024, 7am to 3pm to obtain an absentee ballot for the election.

**Early voting** is also in Sodus Township in an agreement with the Berrien County Clerk's Office, starting **Saturday, October 26, 2024 through Sunday, November 3, 2024 at the Todd Center, located on Lake Michigan College campus.** Please see the Township website for more information on early voting or contact your local clerk.

Cheryl Andres Sodus Township Clerk 269.926.6285 Ext. 2